= Dr. S.C.S.International School

|An English Medium, Co-Educational School]
NARAYANPUR, DISTT- BULANDSHAHR
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PROGRAMME OF THE SESSION: 2025-26

SCHOOL TIME
Summer (1*April 2025 to 31* Oct. 2025)
Nur to UKG: 7:40AMTo12:50PM, I To II: 7:40AMTo12:55PM. III To V: 7:40 AM To 1:00 PM,
VI To VII: 7:40 AM To 1:10 PM. IX To XII: 7:40 AM To 1:20 PM
Winter (1**Nov to 31* March 2026)
Nur to UKG: 8:40AM To 1:50PM. I To II: 8:40AM To 1:55PM. III To V: 8:40AM To 2:00PM,
VI To VIII: 8:40AM To 2:10 PM, IX To XII: 8:40AM To 2:20PM

We wish you all a very HAPPY AND PROGRESSIVE NEW SESSION 2025-26. In order to maintain discipline and
dignity of our school, you are expected to follow the given RULES sincerely.

1. Reach school in time before morning assembly. You will be returned back on coming late.

2. Come to school in neat and full uniform to look smart.

3. Bring school diary daily and note important points and home work in it.

4. A minimum attendance of 75% of the total working days is essential during academic years. falling short of which
vou will not be allowed to take examination.

5. Your absence from school continuously for 3 days without any application will lead to striking of your name.

6. Bring your lunch box. water bottle and hanky with you.

7. Take care of your school property. Fine will be imposed on any deliberate damage.

8. You will not be allowed to leave school before full recess without submitting an application written by parent

stating reason.
9. In case of injury to child in school campus, school provides first aid. Any kind of compensation/ claim against this

will not be entertained by the school administration.

SCHOOLUNIFORM

O T L0 _ (B) SUMMER UNIFORM :
(To be wom on Mon., Tue., Thurs., Fri.) (To be worn on Mon., Tue., Thurs., Fri.)

BOYS GIRLS

BOYS GIRLS
Uniform Shirt (Full Sleeves) 1. Uniform Shirt (Full Sleeves) _ ) . ) -
. Uniform Shirt (Half Sleeves). 1. Uniform Shirt (Half Sleeves)
Dark Blue Trousers 2. Dark Blue Tunic
2. Dark Blue Trouser ark Blue Tunic
School Tie, |.Card & Belt 3. School Tie, |.Card & Belt 2. Dark Blue Trousers. 2. Dark Biue Tuni
Full Sleeves Navy Blue 4. Full Sleeves Navy Blue 3. School Tie, |.Card & Belt 3. School Tie, |.Card & Belt
Sweater | Navy Blue Blazer Sweater / Navy Blue Blazer. 4  Bjack leather shoes with white 4. Black leather shoes with white
Black leather shoes with white &, Blar_‘:c leather shoes with white socks. socks
socks

socks




April—- 2025
01.04.2025(Tue)

06.04.2025
10.04.2025(Thurs)

14.04.2025(Mon)

May — 2025

06.05.2025 (Tue)
To 13.05.2025 (Tue)
15.05.2025(Thur)

20.05.2025 (Tue)

To 30.06.2025 (Mon)

July-2025
01.07.2025 (Tue)

08.07.2025(Tue)
T014.07.2025 (Mon)

August-2025
05.08.2025 (Tue)

T013.08.2025 (Wed)
09.08.2025(Sat)
14.08.2025(Thur)

16.08.2025(Sat)
30.08.2025 (Sat)
September — 2025
05.09.2025(Fri)
06.09.2025(Sat)
09.09.2025 (Tue)
To 23.09.2025 (Tue)
27.09.2025 (Sat)
October — 2025
01.10.2025(Wed)

02.10.2025(Thur)

CALENDAR OF EVENTS-2025-26

Beginning of New Session

1. Hawan & Prasad Distribution

2. Time Table will be given to the students by class teachers
Holiday (Ram Navmi)

Holiday (Mahavir Jaynti)

Holiday (Dr.Bhimrao Ambedkar Jayanti)

C.T-I (Class Test—l)

Parents Teachers Meeting

Summer Vacation

School Reopens after summer vacation

Periodic Test-1

CT-2 (Class Test-2)

Holiday (Raksha bandhan)
Holiday (Chehullam)

Holiday (Shri Krishna Janmashtmi)

Parents Teachers Meeting

Holiday (Eid—E-Milad)

Holiday (Anant Chaturdashi)

Half Yearly Examination

Parents Teachers Meeting

Holiday (Mahanavmi)

Holiday (Gandhi Jayanti Celebration)




07.10.2025(Tue)
08.10.2025(Wed)
T014.10.2025
20.10.2025 (Mon)
To 23.10.2025 (Thur)
28.10.2025(Tue)

31.10.2025(Fri)

November-2025

05.11.2025 (Wed)
17.11.2025 (Mon)
T022.11.2025 (Sat)
24.11.2025 (Mon)

December — 2025

25.12.2025 (Thur)

January — 2026
01.01.2026 (Thur)

14.01.2026 (Wed)
23.01.2026 (Fri)
26.01.2026 (Mon)
19.01.2026 (Mon)
To28.01.2026 (Wed)
February-2026
12.02.2026(Thur)
19.02.2026 (Thur)
March - 2026

First week onwards

04.02.2026(Wed)
To 05.03.2026

April- 2026
01.04.2026

Holiday (Maharshi Balmiki Jayanti)

CT-3(ClassTest-3)

Holiday (Narak Chaturdashi,Diwali,Goverdhan Pooja,Bhaiya Dooj,Chitragupt Jayanti)

Holiday (Chath Pooja)

Holiday (Sardar Ballabh Bhai Patel Jayanti)

Holiday (Guru Nanak Jayanti/ Kartik Purnima)

Periodic Test - 2

Holiday (GuruTegbahadurlayanti)

Holiday (Christmas Day)

Winter Vacation for students (As per Government instructions)

Holiday (Makar Sankranti/Pongal)
Holiday (Vasant Panchmi/Parakram Diwas)
Republic Day Celebration

C.T-4 (ClassTest-4)

Holiday (Ravidas Jayanti)

Holiday (Ramadan start/Shivaji Jayanti)

Annual Examination

Holiday (Holi & Dhulendi)

New Session 2026-2027 begin sat7:40 AM.

NOTE: Certain holidays are subject to change and will be notified at due dates.




FEECOLLECTIONSCHEME

IN THE MONTH OF | FEE OF MONTH(S) IN THE MONTH OF | FEE OF MONTH(S)
APRIL APRIL OCTOBER OCTOBER
MAY MAY+JUNE NOVEMBER NOVEMBER
JULY JULY DECEMBER DECEMBER
AUGUST AUGUST+EXAM JANUARY JAN.+FEB.
SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER FEBRUARY MARCH
ACTIVITY CHART (SESSION 2025-26)
MONTHS/ MAY JULY AUGUST AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER
CLASSES
Nursery Colouring Calligraphy Janmashthmi Dance Diwali Fancy Dress
LK.G Competition | Competition Celebration Competition Celebration Competition
UKG All classes
| Colouring Calligraphy | Janmashthmi Athletic meet Dance Diwali Fancy Dress
Il Competition | Competition Celebration Competition Celebration Competition
] Poster G.K Quiz | Janmashthmi VIILIX & XI Debate Diwali Fancy Dress
To Making Celebration (20.08.2025 (Hindi& Eng.) Celebration Competition
3
Vi Collage G.K Quiz 22_0;3025} Story Writing Debate
To el B | . Nursery to VIl (Hindi& Eng.) (Hindi& Eng.)
(23082025 | 1 | ==
Vil To
24.08.2025)




